SB) APPROVAL OF EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF MENDOCINO AND CHRISTIAN M. 
CURTIS TO SERVE AS COUNTY COUNSEL FOR THE TERM OF MAY 19, 2020 THROUGH MAY 18, 2024, 
INCLUDING COMPENSATION AND BENEFITS EFFECTIVE MARCH 6, 2022 IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE 
HUNDRED TwENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-ONE DOLLARS 
($327,141.00 )/ .ANNuALLY - SPONSOR: SUPERVISOR WILLIAMS 

CHRIST(AN CURTIS, COUNTY COUNSEL, RECUSED HIMSELF AND LEFT THE MEETIN G 

Presenter/s: Supervisor Williams; Jonathan Holtzman, Outside Counsel. 

Public Comment: None. 

Board Action: Upon motion by Supervisor Gjerde, seconded by Supervisor Mulheren, IT IS ORDERED that the

[...]

Board of Supervisors approves Employment Agreement between the County of Mendocino and Christian M. 
Curtis to serve as County Counsel for the term of May 19, 20 20 through May 18, 2024, including compensation 
and benefits effective March 6, 2022, in the amount of Three Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand One Hundred and 
Forty-One Dollars ($327,141.00)/annually. The motion carried by the following vote: 

Aye: 5 - Supervisor McGourty, Supervisor Mulheren, Supervisor Haschak, Supervisor Gjerde and Supervisor 
Williams 

No: o - None 

Absent: o - None 

Enactment No: Agreement 22-058 

CHRISTIAN CURTIS, COUNTY COUNSEL, RETURNED TO THE MEETING